## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7157160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIGNATURE BANK	02/01/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOUGLAS MACHINES CORP.		
Street Address:	2101 CALUMET STREET		
City:	CLEARWATER		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33765		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5706932	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (800)914-4240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

CT CORPORATION Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 125** 

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORENDA R. GAINES	
SIGNATURE:	/Corenda R. Gaines/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=SIGNATURE BANK - Douglas Machines Corp.; IP Patent Coversheet & Notice of Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

source=SIGNATURE BANK - Douglas Machines Corp.; IP Patent Coversheet & Notice of Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

source=SIGNATURE BANK - Douglas Machines Corp.; IP Patent Coversheet & Notice of Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

source=SIGNATURE BANK - Douglas Machines Corp.; IP Patent Coversheet & Notice of Release of Security

**PATENT** REEL: 058944 FRAME: 0895

507110321

Interest#page4.tif

source=SIGNATURE BANK - Douglas Machines Corp.; IP Patent Coversheet & Notice of Release of Security Interest#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 058944 FRAME: 0896

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of February 1, 2022, by SIGNATURE BANK, a bank chartered under the laws of the State of New York ("Lender"), in favor of the grantor signatory hereto (together with its successors and assigns, the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 7, 2015 among the Grantor party thereto and Lender, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 28, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 036504/0214 (collectively, the "Grant"), the Grantor assigned to and granted to Lender, for the benefit of the Lenders (as defined in the Grant), a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Released Patents").

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Released Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse to Lender, hereby terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Released Patents.

Lender hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

966990/033 - 7568186.1

PATENT REEL: 058944 FRAME: 0897 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of date first written above.

SIGNATURE BANK

Name: Philip Carfora

Title: Portfolio Manager - V.P.

REEL: 058944 FRAME: 0898

Acknowledged and agreed by:

DOUGLAS MACHINES CORP.

By: Paul A. Claro
Name: Paul A. Claro

Title: President & CEO

REEL: 058944 FRAME: 0899

# SCHEDULE I

to

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

# I. PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Loan Party	Patent No./Title	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	Country
Douglas Machines	5706932 / Apparatus	January 13, 1998	Robert G. White;	USA
Corp.	and method of cleaning		assigned to Douglas	
	conveyor belts		Machines Corp.	

II. PATENT APPLICATIONS

None

III. PATENT LICENSES

None

Schedule A

PATENT REEL: 058944 FRAME: 0900

**RECORDED: 02/03/2022**